BLOCK 00428, LOT 00002,  MORE SPECIFICALLY SPACE ON 

THE FIRST FLOOR COMMONLY REFERRED TO AS THE 

SUNDAY SCHOOL ROOM, FOR AN ANNUAL RENT OF THIRTY 

THOUSAND DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS ($30,000.00), 

PAYABLE IN TWELVE (12) EQUAL MONTHLY INSTALLMENTS 

OF TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS AND ZERO 

CENTS ($2,500.00), FOR THE PERIOD COMMENCING JANUARY 

1, 2024 AND TERMINATING ON DECEMBER 31, 2024, WITH AN 

OPTION TO RENEW FOR ONE (1) YEAR, AT THE SAME 

ANNUAL RENT AND UNDER THE SAME CONDITIONS SET 

FORTH IN THIS LEASE, FOR THE PURPOSE OF PROVIDING 

SERVICES TO NEWARK SENIOR CITIZENS, INCLUDING, BUT

[...]

SPACE ON THE FIRST AND PART OF THE SECOND FLOOR, 

ACCESSIBLE THROUGH AN ENCLOSED STAIRCASE AND 

ELEVATOR FROM THE RESIDENTIAL LOBBY AREA, AND A 

THREE HUNDRED NINETY (390) SQUARE FOOT ACTIVITY 

ROOM, A KITCHEN, RESTROOM ON THE SOUTHERN SIDE OF 

THE BUILDING, AND A SECOND FOUR HUNDRED THREE (403) 

SQUARE FOOT ACTIVITY ROOM LOCATED AT THE REAR OF 

THE FLOOR, A GARAGE WITH SEVEN (7) PARKING STALLS, 

INCLUDING ONE (1) ADA-COMPLIANT STALL, FOUR (4) 

ACTIVITY ROOMS, AN EXERCISE ROOM, AN 845 SQUARE 

FOOT RECREATION ROOM AND BATHROOMS, LOCATED AT

[...]

LLC, Elizabeth Development Company of New Jersey and the New 

Jersey Economic Development Authority as a condition of receiving tax 

credits incentives under the Aspire Program Act, N.J.S.A. 34:1B-322 et 

seq., towards the construction of a new twenty-five (25) story mixed-use 

high-rise tower with three hundred thirty-three (333) residential units, 

twenty percent (20%) of which shall be affordable housing, 3,750 square 

feet of retail space on the ground floor and a four (4) story structured 

parking garage with approximately two hundred forty (240) parking stalls 

(the “Project”);